FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

$’000

RECLASSIFI
– CATIONS

$’000

RESTATE
– MENTS

$’000

CURRENTLY
REPORTED

$’000 FOOTNOTE

Cash and cash equivalents 330,201 (40,989) ‒ 289,212 1
Restricted cash ‒ 40,989 ‒ 40,989 1
Other receivables 32,719 ‒ (2,524) 30,195 c
Customer receivables 1,988,036 ‒ (32,089) 1,955,947 a,b,d,e
Deferred tax assets 10,312 (10,312) ‒ ‒ 2
Total Assets 3,374,738 (10,312) (34,613) 3,329,813
Trade and other payables 73,096 ‒ (15,239) 57,857 a,c,d,e
Deferred tax liabilities 10,312 (10,312) ‒ ‒ 2
Total Liabilities 2,231,926 (10,312) (15,239) 2,206,375
Net Assets 1,142,812 ‒ (19,374) 1,123,438
Accumulated losses (747,146) ‒ (19,374) (766,520) a,b,c
Total Equity 1,142,812 ‒ (19,374) 1,123,438

1. Presented “Cash and cash equivalents” separately as “Cash and cash equivalents” and “Restricted Cash”.
2. Offset “Deferred tax assets” and “Deferred tax liabilities” relating to the same tax jurisdictions in accordance with ASB 112.

a,b,c,d,e. Refer to section A in this note for correction of misstatements.

(3) Statement of Changes in Equity

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

$’000

RESTATE –
MENTS
$’000

AS RESTATED
$’000 FOOTNOTE

Loss for the period (658,774) (19,374) (678,148) a,b,c
Total Comprehensive loss (678,065) (19,374) (697,439) a,b,c
Accumulated losses (747,146) (19,374) (766,520) a,b,c
Total Equity 1,142,812 (19,374) 1,123,438 a,b,c

a,b,c. Refer to section A in this note for correction of misstatements.

(4) Statement of Cash Flows

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

$’000

RESTATE –
MENTS
$’000

AS RESTATED
$’000 FOOTNOTE

Net increase in receivables ‒ (930,054) (930,054) 1
Borrowing transaction costs ‒ (2,084) (2,084) 2
Net Cash Flow to Operating Activities 44,223 (932,138) (887,915)

Net increase in receivables (930,054) 930,054 ‒ 1
Net Cash Flow to Investing Activities (938,300) 930,054 (8,246)
Borrowing transaction costs (2,084) 2,084 ‒ 2
Net Cash Flow from Financing Activities 1,190,970 2,084 1,193,054

169

Notes to the Financial statements
cont.

FINANCIAL REPORT

Notes to the Financial statements
cont.

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

$’000

RESTATE –
MENTS
$’000

AS RESTATED
$’000 FOOTNOTE

Net increase in cash, cash equivalents,
and restricted cash 296,893 ‒ 296,893

1. “Net increase in receivables” previously presented as “Net Cash Flow from Investing Activities” now presented as
“Net Cash Flow to Operating Activities”.

2. “Borrowing transaction costs” previously presented as “Net Cash Flow from Financing Activities” now presented as
“Net Cash Flow to Operating Activities”.